

P. G. DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

(AUTONOMOUS)

Sambalpur University

JYOTI VIHAR-768019, SAMBALPUR, ODISHA hodeco@suniv.ac.in

Letter No. 211 /ECO Date: 30.6 -22

WALK-IN- INTERVIEW

Applications are invited from interested and eligible candidates to appear for a Walk-in- Interview in the P.G. Department of Economics, Sambalpur University to be held on $\circ \mathcal{E}/\mathcal{I}/2022$ at 11.00 Am for the following post on contractual basis. The tenure of the post is initially for six months and may be extended up to 05 years on year to year basis with one day break subject to satisfactory performance.

SI. No.	Name of Position	No. of Post	Qualification / Eligibility	Preference	Consolidated Salary per Month
1.	Assistant Professor in Economics	01	Master degree in Economics with 55% marks	Ph. D. with teaching experience	Rs. 30,000/-

The candidates are required to bring the following documents:

- 1. Application in plain paper for the post applied along with testimonial and attested xerox copies of all supported documents.
- 2. Two colour passport size photographs.
- 3. Original certificates and mark sheets of all examinations passed.
- 4. Original certificate in respect of teaching/research experience.
- 5. Demand Draft of Rs.250/- in favour of "HOD P.G. Department of Economics, Sambalpur University", payable at State Bank of India, Jyoti Vihar Branch (Code-06672)
- 6. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for attending the interview.
- 7. The candidates selected for appointment shall have to furnish an undertaking for not claiming permanency and /or entering into any litigation on that account.
- 8. The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all of the candidates or cancelled the interview process without assigning any reason thereof.

P.G. Deptt. of Economics

Memo No. 2123/ECO

Date: 30.6.22

Copy to:-

1. Director, e-Governance, S.U., to upload the Notification in the University website.

2. Chairman, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University with a request to notify it in the office notice board.

Department Notice Board.

P.G. Deptt. of Economics